
Week 
No. 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Month 

Sept, 2025 

Sept, 2025 

Sept, 2025 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR I SEMESTER B. E /BCA/BBA PROGRAMMES 
(ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-260DD SEM) 

Sept& 
Oct2025 

Oct, 2025 

Oct, 2025 

Oct, 2025 
Oct& Nov 
2025 

Nov,2025 

Nov, 2025 

Nov, 2025 

Nov, 2025 
Dec, 2025 

Dec, 2025 

Dec, 2025 

Dec, 2025 

|Dec, 2025 
Jan, 2026 
Jan, 2026 

Jan, 2026 

IA - 1 

(An Autonomous Institution Under Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi) 
OFFICE OF THE DEAN ACADEMICS 

IA -2 

Rajarajeswari College of Engineering 

IA -3 

Last working Day 

MON 

8 

15 

22 

29 

6 

13 

20 H 

27 

3 

10 

17 

24 

1 

I 2 

15 

22 

Internal AssesSment 

29 

MOOGAMBIGAI CHARITABLE AND EDUCATIONAL TRUST 

5 

12 

Issue of Hall Ticket 

Finalization of CIE Marks 

TUE 

16 

23 

30 

7H 

14 

Day/ Date 

21 

28 

4 

11 

18 

25 

2 

9 
LA2 

16 

23 

30 

13 

6 

WED 

10 

17 

24 

1 H 

15 

22 H 

29 
IA1 

5 

12 

19 

26 

3 

10 
JA2 

17 

24 

31 

7 

14 

THU 

11 

18 

Submission of Final CIE copy to CoE 

25 

2 H 

9 

16 

23 

30 
IA1 

6 

13 

20 

27 

4 

11 

18 

25 H 

1 

LA3 

Syllabus for examination 

1.5 Modules 
2 Modules 

1.5 Modules 

FRI SAT 

12 

19 

26 

3 

10 

17 

24 

31 
IA1 

7 

14 

21 

28 

5 

12 

19 

26 

IA3 

13 

20 H 

27 

4 H 

11 

18 H 

25 

1 H 

8 H 

15 H 

22 

29 

6 H 

13 

20 H 

27 

3 H 

10 

JA3 

Working Remarks 
Days 

6 

5 

6 

3 

5 

5 

4 

5 

5 

6 

6 

5 

6 

5 

5 

5 

6 

91 

Induction Program 
15.9.25- Engineer's Day 
20.09.25-3rd Saturday 
Commencement of Classes 
Students Registration 

01.10.25-Vijayadashami 
02.10.25 Gandhi Jayanthi 
|04.10.25 1st Saturday 
|07.10.25 Valmiki Jayanthi 

18.10.25-3rd Saturday 

N3A 

20.10.25 Naraka chaturdashi 
22.10.25 Deepavali 

O1.11.25 Kannada Rajyothsava 
Internal Assessment - 1 
08.11.25 KanakadasaJayanthi 

15.11.25 1st Saturday 

CSE ECE SE 

06.12.25 1st Saturday 
Internal Assessment - 2 

20.12.25 -3rd Saturday 

28.10.2025 

25.12.25 Christmas 
03.01.25 1st Saturday 

Internal Assessment -3 

14.01.2026 Last working day 
14.01.2026 Sankranthi 

Last Date to cover the Syllabus 

05.11.2025 
07.01.2025 
14.01.2026 
17.01.2026 

A+ 

17.01.2026 
19.01.2026 

Campus: #14, Ramohalli Cross, Kumbalgodu, Mysore Road, Bengaluru � S60074 
Email ld:academicdean@rrcc.org Phone: +91-80-28437124/ 28437375 Extn:212 Website: https://www.rrce.org 



MOOGAMBIGAI CHARITABLE AND EDUCATIONAL TRUST 

Rajarajeswari College of Engineering (An Autonomous Institution Under Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi) OFFICE OF THE DEAN ACADEMICS 

Commencement of SEE (Tentative) 
I semester End Examination (Practical) 
I semester End Examination (Theory) 

Declaration of Provisional Results 
Make-up Examinations (1, X Grade) Registration 
Make-up Examinations (1, X Grade) 
Registration to PVP/ Revaluation 
Declaration of PVP Results & Final Results 

Dean-Academics 

BEAN ACADEE 
RUErleswari College g EHEe 

Bertgafürú 

20.01.2026 - 24.01.2026 

Commencement of II semester 23.02.2026 

28.01.2026- 14.02.2026 

17.02.2026 
18.02.2026 

N3A 

20.02.2026 - 24.02.2026 
24.02.2026 

CSE ECE SE 

28.02.2026 

Principal 
Prin
ipal 

RAJARAJESWARI 
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

Campus: #14, Ramohalli Cross, Kumbalgodu, Mysore Road, Bengaluru- S60074 
Phone: +91-80--284371 24 / 28437375 Extn:212 Email ld:academicdcan @rrce.org 

*amohalli Cross, Bençaluru-7A 

Website: https://www.rrce.org 



Ref. No: RRCE/academic/2025-26/02 

S.NO 

2 

The Tentative Academic Calendar for I semester of BE / BCA /BBA programmes of the 

Autonomous scheme for the academic year 2025-26 is hereby notified as mentioned 
below. 

4. 

Academic Calendar (Tentative) for I Semester of BE/BCA/BBA for 2025-26 

1. Commencement of the Semester 

5. 

6. 

7. 

3. Commencement of the Classes 

8. 

9. 

10. 

MOOGAMBIGAI CHARITABLE AND EDUCATIONAL TRUST 

11. 

Rajarajeswari College of Engineering 
(An Autonomous Institution Under Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi) 

OFFICE OF THE DEAN ACADEMICS 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

NOTIFICATION 

PARTICULARS 

Students Induction Program 

Registration of Courses to the I Sem 

Last working Dayof the Semester 

Finalization of CIE Marks 

Submission of Final CIE copy to CoE 

Issue of Hall Ticket 

Commencement of SEE 

semester End Examination (Practical) 

semester End Examination (Theory) 

Declaration of Provisional Results 

Make-up Examinations (1, X Grade) Registration 

Make-up Examinations (1, X Grade) 

Registration to Paper Viewing Process 

Declaration of PVP results & Final results 

N3A 

16. |Commencement of the II Semester 

cSE ECE SE 

Date: 24/08/2025 

DATES 

08.09.2025 

08.09.2025to 13.09.2025 

15.09.2025 

20.09.2025- 25.09.2025 

14.01.2026 

17.01.2026 

17.01.2026 

19.01.2026 

20.01.2026 - 24.01.2026 

28.01.2026 - 14.02.2026 

17.02.2026 

18.02.2026 

20.02.2026 - 24.02.2026 

24.02.2026 

28.02.2026 

Campus: #14, Ramohalli Cross, Kumbalgodu, Mysore Road, Bengaluru - 560074 
Phone:+91-80-284371 24 / 28437375 Extn:212 Email ld:academicdean@rrce.org 

23.02.2026 

Page 1 of 2 

Website: https://www.rrce.org 



Note: 

Rajarajeswari College of Engineering 
(An Autonomous Institution Under Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi) 

OFFICE OF THE DEAN ACADEMICS 

MOOGAMBIGAI CHARITABLE AND EDUCATIONAL TRUST 

1) The academic sessions for the 1stsemester shall commence on the above mentioned 
dates. 

2) Induction program:Induction program shall be conducted from 08.09.2025 to 
13.09.2025 at the beginning of the 1* semester. 

3) The registration of the students to the semester on the first week of the 

commencement of the semester is compulsory. 
4) The detailed examination notification will be issued by Controller of Examination 

(COE) time to time. 
5) Academic calendar may be modified based on the guidelines/directions issued in the 

future by VTU/UGC/AICTE/ State Government. 
6) As per the AICTE& VTU directions the AICTE Activity Point program must be 

conducted by the students under the supervision of the departments. The circular 
with detailed guidelines will be issued separately by the Academic Dean office. 

7) The Departments, if required shall plan the additional classes to effectively deliver the 
planned content within the notified duration. 

8) Colleges shall plan extra classes on weekdays, Saturdays to meet the academic 
requirements of the tem if required. 

The HODs and all the heads of the concerned sections to ensure the above-mentioned 
dates are followed and implemented strictly. 

If any suggestions/clarification/correction, please bring it to the notice of Dean 
Academics via e-mail academicdean@rrce.org 

Dean-Açademics.icS DEANA 

CSE ECE, SE 

Rajarajeswari College of Engineering 

Copy t×engaluru - 560 074. 

2. COE 

1. Principal office 

3. All Hods 

4. Registrar 

5. All students 

Prinqipatipat 
RAJARAJESWAR! 

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 

"amohalli Cross, Bengaluru-7 

Campus: #14, Ramohalli Cross, Kumbalgodu, Mysore Road, Bengalurs � 560074 
Phone:+91-80-28437124 / 28437375 Extn:2 12 Email ld:academicdean@rrce.org 

Page 2 of 2 

Website: https://www.rrce.org 

A 



{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Form", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

