

## MOOGAMBIGAI CHARITABLE AND EDUCATIONAL TRUST Rajarajeswari College of Engineering





(An Autonomous Institution Under Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi)

#### OFFICE OF THE DEAN ACADEMICS

## ACADEMIC CALENDAR FOR I SEMESTER B. E /BCA/BBA PROGRAMMES (ACADEMIC YEAR 2025-260DD SEM)

Weel		Day/Date						***	
No.		MON	TUE	WED	THU	FRI	SAT	Working Days	Remarks
1	Sept, 2025	8	9	10	11	12	13	6	Induction Program
2	Sept, 2025	15	16	17	18	19	20 H	5	15.9.25- Engineer's Day 20.09.25 – 3 <sup>rd</sup> Saturday Commencement of Classes
3	Sept, 2025	22	23	24	25	26	27	6	Students Registration
4	Sept& Oct2025	29	30	1 H	2 H	3	4 H	3	01.10.25-Vijayadashami 02.10.25 Gandhi Jayanthi 04.10.25 1st Saturday
5	Oct, 2025	6	7H	8	9	10	11	5	07.10.25 Valmiki Jayanthi
6	Oct, 2025	13	14	15	16	17	18 H	5	18.10.25 – 3 <sup>rd</sup> Saturday
7	Oct, 2025	20 H	21	22 H	23	24	25	4	20.10.25 Naraka chaturdashi 22.10.25 Deepavali
8	Oct& Nov 2025	27	28	29 IA1	30 IA1	31 IA1	1 H	5	01.11.25 Kannada Rajyothsava Internal Assessment - 1
9	Nov,2025	3	4	5	6	7	8 H	5	08.11.25 KanakadasaJayanthi
10	Nov, 2025	10	11	12	13	14	15 H	5	15.11.25 1st Saturday
11	Nov, 2025	17	18	19	20	21	22	6	
12	Nov, 2025	24	25	26	27	28	29	6	
13	Dec, 2025	1	2	3	4	5	6 H	5	06.12.25 1st Saturday
14	Dec, 2025	8 IA2	9 IA2	10 IA2	11	12	13	6	Internal Assessment - 2
15	Dec, 2025	15	16	17	18	19	20 H	5	20.12.25 – 3 <sup>rd</sup> Saturday
16	Dec, 2025	22	23	24	25 H	26	27	5	25.12.25 Christmas
17	Dec, 2025 Jan, 2026	29	30	31	1	2	з н	5	03.01.25 1st Saturday
18	Jan, 2026	5	6	7	8 IA3	9 IA3	10 IA3	6	Internal Assessment -3
19	Jan, 2026	12	13	14				3	14.01.2026 Last working day 14.01.2026 Sankranthi
								91	

Internal Assessment	Syllabus for examination	Last Date to cover the Syllabus
IA - 1	1.5 Modules	28.10.2025
IA - 2	2 Modules	05.11.2025
IA - 3	1.5 Modules	07.01.2025
Last working Day		14.01.2026
Finalization of CIE Mark	s	17.01.2026
Submission of Final CIE copy to CoE		17.01.2026
Issue of Hall Ticket		19.01.2026

Campus: #14, Ramohalli Cross, Kumbalgodu, Mysore Road, Bengaluru - 560074

Phone: +91-80-28437124 / 28437375 Extn: 212

Email Id:academicdean@rrce.org

Website: https://www.rrce.org



### MOOGAMBIGAI CHARITABLE AND EDUCATIONAL TRUST Rajarajeswari College of Engineering (An Autonomous Institution Under Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi)





### OFFICE OF THE DEAN ACADEMICS

Commencement of SEE (Tentative)					
I semester End Examination (Practical)	20.01.2026 - 24.01.2026				
I semester End Examination (Theory)	28.01.2026 - 14.02.2026 17.02.2026				
Declaration of Provisional Results					
Make-up Examinations (I, X Grade) Registration	18.02.2026				
Make-up Examinations (I, X Grade) Registration to PVP/ Revaluation	20.02.2026 - 24.02.2026				
Declaration of PVP Results & Final Results	24.02.2026				
	28.02.2026				
Commencement of II semester 23.02.2026					

Dean-Academics

DEAN ACADEMIES HUBBUSWARI College OF ERS Bengaluru - 990 974

Principal Principal RAJARAJESWARI

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING `amohalli Cross, Bengaluru-7৫

Campus: #14, Ramohalli Cross, Kumbalgodu, Mysore Road, Bengaluru – 560074

Phone: +91-80-28437124 / 28437375 Extn:212

Email Id:academicdean@rrce.org

Website: https://www.rrce.org



# MOOGAMBIGAI CHARITABLE AND EDUCATIONAL TRUST Rajarajeswari College of Engineering





(An Autonomous Institution Under Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi)

### OFFICE OF THE DEAN ACADEMICS

Ref. No: RRCE/academic/2025-26/002

Date: 24/08/2025

#### **NOTIFICATION**

The Tentative Academic Calendar for I semester of BE / BCA /BBA programmes of the Autonomous scheme for the academic year 2025-26 is hereby notified as mentioned below.

Academic Calendar (Tentative) for I Semester of BE/BCA/BBA for 2025-26					
s.no	PARTICULARS	DATES			
1.	Commencement of the Semester	08.09.2025			
2.	Students Induction Program	08.09.2025to 13.09.2025			
3.	Commencement of the Classes	15.09.2025			
4.	Registration of Courses to the I Sem	20.09.2025- 25.09.2025			
5.	Last working Dayof the Semester	14.01.2026			
6.	Finalization of CIE Marks	17.01.2026			
7.	Submission of Final CIE copy to CoE	17.01.2026			
8.	Issue of Hall Ticket	19.01.2026			
	Commencement of SEE	}			
9.	I semester End Examination (Practical)	20.01.2026 – 24.01.2026			
10.	I semester End Examination (Theory)	28.01.2026 - 14.02.2026			
11.	Declaration of Provisional Results	17.02.2026			
12.	Make-up Examinations (I, X Grade) Registration	18.02.2026			
13.	Make-up Examinations (I, X Grade)	20.02.2026 - 24.02.2026			
14.	Registration to Paper Viewing Process	24.02.2026			
15.	Declaration of PVP results & Final results	28.02.2026			
16.	Commencement of the II Semester	23.02.2026			

Page 1 of 2



### moogambigai charitable and educational trust Rajarajeswari College of Engineering





(An Autonomous Institution Under Visvesvaraya Technological University, Belagavi)

#### OFFICE OF THE DEAN ACADEMICS

Note:

- 1) The academic sessions for the 1st semester shall commence on the above mentioned dates.
- 2) Induction program:Induction program shall be conducted from 08.09.2025 to 13.09.2025 at the beginning of the 1st semester.
- 3) The registration of the students to the semester on the first week of the commencement of the semester is compulsory.
- 4) The detailed examination notification will be issued by Controller of Examination (COE) time to time.
- 5) Academic calendar may be modified based on the guidelines/directions issued in the future by VTU/UGC/AICTE/State Government.
- 6) As per the AICTE & VTU directions the AICTE Activity Point program must be conducted by the students under the supervision of the departments. The circular with detailed guidelines will be issued separately by the Academic Dean office.
- 7) The Departments, if required shall plan the additional classes to effectively deliver the planned content within the notified duration.
- 8) Colleges shall plan extra classes on weekdays, Saturdays to meet the academic requirements of the tem if required.

The HODs and all the heads of the concerned sections to ensure the above-mentioned dates are followed and implemented strictly.

If any suggestions/clarification/correction, please bring it to the notice of Dean-Academics via e-mail <a href="mailto:academicdean@rrce.org">academicdean@rrce.org</a>

Dean-Academics

Rajarajeswari College of Engineering

Copy teengaluru - 560 074.

- 1. Principal office
- 2. COE
- 3. All Hods
- 4. Registrar
- 5. All students

Principalipal
RAJARAJESWARI
COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING
Camohalli Cross, Bengaluru-7/

Page 2 of 2

Website: https://www.rrce.org